DC-9255-ERx
Product Specification Rev1.1
Address : Room 426 Bu,No.4 Building, 1st. Software Park, KeJi Middle 3rd, Middle Zone, Hi-Tech
Park,Shenzhen,China
Tel：+86-755-26819856        Web: www.do-networks.com
                                                       P1
10Gb/s SFP+ 1550nm 40km Optical Transceiver Module
DC-9255-ERx

Tel：+86-755-26819856        Web: www.do-networks.com
                                                       P2
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number
Data Rate
(Gb/s)
Wavelength
(nm)
Transmission
Distance(km)
Temperature (oC)
(Operating Case)
DC-9255-ERC 10.3125 1550 40km SMF  0~70 commercial
DC-9255-ERE 10.3125 1550 40km SMF -10~80 Extended
DC-9255-ERI 10.3125 1550 40km SMF -40~85 Industrial
I. Absolute Maximum Ratings
It has to be noted that the operation in excess of any individual absolute maximum ratings might cause
permanent damage to this module.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit Notes
Storage Temperature TS -40 85 oC
Power Supply Voltage VCC -0.5 3.6 V
Relative Humidity (non-condensation) RH 5 95 %
Damage Threshold THd 5  dBm
II. Recommended Operating Conditions and Power Supply
Requirements
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit Notes
Operating Case Temperature TOP 0  70 oC commercial
DC-9255-ERx
Product Specification Rev1.1
Address : Room 426 Bu,No.4 Building, 1st. Software Park, KeJi Middle 3rd, Middle Zone, Hi-Tech
Park,Shenzhen,China
Tel：+86-755-26819856        Web: www.do-networks.com